U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

FORM P 10-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027

08-03-1999



Expires 06/30/99 OMB <651-0027					PATENT E	
	-	101108352				
	RECORDA	ATION FORM COV				
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademark	PATENTS ONL		locument(s)	or copy(ies).	
Submission		Conveyance Typ			J. 00p)(103).	
New		X Assignment	Security A	\greement		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name		
	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other	0918	3312	
Reel # Corrective	Frame #	(For Us	U.S. Governme ONLY by U.S. Governme			
X Reel # 9		De _l	partmental File	Secr	et File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying	parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	British-American Tob	acco (Germany) GmbH		10/01/98	
Name (line 2)					Execution Date	
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	arty	Ma	ark if additional nam	es of receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Brown & Williamson	Tobacco Corpo	ration		f document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)					eceiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)	1500 Brown & Willia	mson Tower		·	of a domestic epresentative is attached. Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)					separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Louisville	Kentucky		40202]	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ac	State/Country Idress Enter for	or the first Receiving	Zip Code Party only.		
Name [John F. Salazar, Esc	1				
Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlinger					
Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower					
Address (line 3)	Louisville, Kentucky	40202				
Address (line 4)						
2/1999 DHGUYEN 0	0000146 09183312 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
C: 58 1	40.00 DP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

				IVE D
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patertand trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name	and Address A	rea Code and Tel	ephone Number	(502) 584-1135
Name John F	F. Salazar			
Address (line 1) Middle	eton & Reutlinge	er		
Address (line 2) 2500 E	Brown & Williams	son Tower		
Address (line 3) Louisy	ville, Kentucky	40202		
Address (line 4)				
	total number of pages any attachments.	of the attached c	onveyance docum	ent # 3
Application Number(s	s) or Patent Numbe	r(s)	Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	ication Number or the Paten	t Number (DO NOT E		· · •
09/183,312	ition Number(s)		Patent	Number(s)
If this document is being filed to signed by the first named execu		plication, enter the da	ite the patent application	n was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation T	reaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT appli	ication number	T	PCT	PCT
<u>only if</u> a U.S. Ap has not been a	pplication Number _{P(}	TT	PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties				
- Trainser of Freperics	Enter the total n	umber of propert	ies involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for F	roperties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
Method of Payment Deposit Account	: Enclosed	Deposit	Account	
	eposit account or if additiona Depo	i fees can be charged sit Account Numbe		
	•	orization to charge	'	Yes No
Statement and Signat	ure			
attached copy is a indicated herein.		nal document. Cl		nd correct and any account are authorized, as
John F. Salaza	ar, Reg. No. 39	,35 John F	Sala	6/30/99
Name of Person S	Signing	Signature	:	Date

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			▼		•
To the Honorable Commission	101037101		stached origin	al documents or ac	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name a	nd address of F	scelving party(ie:	b)
British-American Tob	acco	Name:_	Brown & W	illiamson on	Tobacco
(Germany) Fmbil G-mb	11-		Address:		<u></u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les)	attached? D Yes D No	-			
3. Nature of conveyance:					100
Assignment	□ Merger	Street A	ddress: 15	00 Brown &	William
☐ Security Agreement	D Change of Name				1046
D Other		City: \underline{L}	<u>ouisville</u>	State:KY	ZIP
Execution Date: 10/01/98	,			n(es) etteched? 🗅 '	
 Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to 			•	1	n /n1 /ng
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pan	ent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to warrantees.	Additional numbers attained normal correspondence	ached? D Yes (D No	tions and patents	involved.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	rhom correspondence e mailed:	ached? D Yes (D No	·····	involved.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	rhom correspondence e mailed:	eched? D Yes (D No	40	involved.
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be 105/Name: John F. Salaz 10000033 09433364	on & Reutlinger	6. Total nu	D No Imber of applica	40	involved.
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	on & Reutlinger	6. Total nu	D No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41 losed	40	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be 705/Name: John F. Salaz 60000033 09:631-64.00	on & Reutlinger	6. Total nu 7. Total fe D End	D No Imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41 losed)	
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be 105/Name: John F. Salaz 105/Name: John F. Salaz 105/Name: Middlettet. 40.00 Street Address: 2500 Brown	on & Reutlinger	6. Total for D End	D No imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of account numb)	account
5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be 705/Name: John F. Salaz 70000033 (Salaz 40.00 40.00 40.00 Broad Address: 2500 Broad Tower	wn & Williamson	6. Total for D End	D No imber of applica e (37 CFR 3.41 losed horized to be of account numb)	account

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

Whereas, We, British-American Tobacco (Germany) GmbH,
Alsterufer 4, D-20354, Hamburg, Germany, own rights to certain
improvements in a "COOLING AND SIEVE DRUM FOR TOBACCO MATERIAL",
corresponding to German Patent Application 197 53 865.7 filed
December 4, 1997, by virtue of British-American Tobacco (Germany)
GmbH laying claim to said invention;

Whereas, Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation of Louisville, Kentucky, a Delaware corporation whose post office address is 1500 Brown & Williamson Tower, Louisville, Kentucky 40202, (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the application for United States Letters patent on this invention and Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein and for all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor. We also agree to

cooperate with Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in this application to said Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corporation

By: Dr. Joschim Deven Dr. Hor

ASSIGNOR

ASSIGNEE

British-Amerigan

ver Dr. Hendrik von Zitzewitz

(Germany) GmbH

Manager Legal Dept. - Manager Legal Dept.

Charles I. Sherman

Asst. Secretary, Brown & Williamson

Tobacco Corporation

-2-